Application Form

Profile				
Roger	М	Edwards		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Home Address			Suite or Apt	
City			State	Postal Code
Email Address				
Retired				
Employer	Job Title			
Primary Phone	Alternate Phone			
Question applies to Washoe County Do you live in unincorpo				
⊙ Yes ⊖ No				
How long have you lived	I in Washoe Coun	ty?		
49 years				
What district do you live	in? *			
District 5				
Question applies to multiple boards Are you registered to vo	te in Washoe Cou	inty?		
⊙ Yes ∩ No				
Interests & Experience	S			
Which Boards would you	u like to apply for	?		
Washoe County Planning C	commission: Submitt	ed		
Please tell us about you	rself and why you	want to serve.		
Why are you interested i	n serving on this	board/commission?		

A person's life is not complete without serving his community. The Planning Commission puts you right in the middle of what's happening!

Roger M Edwards

How do you feel you are qualified to serve on this board? Please include any past board/commission experience.

Interests and Experiences: Construction I have extensive history in construction. I have served on this commission from 2008-2016.

Upload a Resume

Please attach a letter of recommendation.

Nepotism

Do you currently serve on any boards/committees?

⊙ Yes ⊙

If yes, please list the boards/committees

Current Member of the North Valleys Citizen Advisory Board

Are you related to anyone employed by Washoe County by blood or marriage?

⊙ Yes ⊙ No

If yes, please list the names and relationship of all persons you are related to.

BIO FOR ROGER M. EDWARDS

Member (current Vice-Chair) NVCAB 2000-Present Member Golden Valley Property Owner's **1994-Present** Member Washoe County Planning Com. 2008-2016 (Chair from 2014-2016) **Member Washoe County Regional Planning** 2014-2016 Com. (Chair from 2015-2016) **Chairman of the Washoe County Republican** 2015-2017 Partv **Licensed General Contractor** 1992-2010 Member of the Nevada Air Guard (Several 1983-2006 positions including Aircraft Maint. Super., Civil engineer **Production controler**)

April 10, 2022

Planning Support Washoe County Planning Commission 1001 E. 9th Street Reno,Nevada 89520

To whom it may concern:

I am writing this to recommend Mr. Roger M. Edwards be placed on the list of appointees for the soon to be open position on the Washoe County Planning Commission Board presently held by Larry Chesney.

I have known Mr. Edwards for almost 20 years and I have always considered him to be the perfect example of an outstanding citizen in every way. I have friends who served with him in the Air National Guard where he was highly respected. He was on the North Valleys Cab as Chairman during the time I was serving on the Warm Springs Cab and we both were in attendance at Planning Commission meetings as well as Board of County Commissioners meetings speaking on issues of importance to our communities.

For eight (8) years Mr. Edwards was a member of the Washoe County Planning Commission starting in 2008, and the Chairman of the board for two of those years. I never heard an unkind word out of his mouth and he ran his meetings with true leadership.

Mr. Edwards served on the Washoe County Regional Planning Commission for two years, one of which he was chosen to be Chairman. Many important decisions were made during this time period due to his leadership.

During the time from 2015 to 2017 the Washoe County Republican Party was in a state of organizational turmoil, and Mr. Edwards took on the responsibility to become Chairman of the Republican Party's Central Committee. Since that time he sits as vice chair of the North Valleys Cab and for 28 years has been President, Treasurer, or Vice chair of the Golden Valley Property Owners Association. He has always served the people of our county in an exemplary manner wherever he was needed.

As District 5 Commissioner and as a Washoe County Citizen I am proud to recommend Roger Edwards for Planning Commissioner.

Sincerely, iman

Jeanne Herman

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION FOR ROGER M. EDWARDS

DATE: 4/8/22 TO: WASHOE COUNTY RE.: POSITION APPLICATION FOR ROGER M. EDWARDS

Regarding Roger Edwards;

I have known Roger for over 20 years. I have worked with Roger on the NVCAB, the Golden Valley Property Owner's Board of Directors and the Washoe County Planning Commission. I have witnessed Roger's detailed attention to a wide variety of community issues and his honest efforts to support conservative development.

Roger was a General Building Contractor here in Nevada for two decades and I have even hired him to do many construction projects on my home and several of my rentals. He has always done good work and was very conscience on them all.

Roger served on the Washoe County Planning Commission with me for several years and was Chairman for at least two years. Roger has also served on the Regional Planning commission for two years and was Chairman of that commission for a year. He was always very attentive to the projects that came before us and always put out the extra effort to visit project sites to become aware of a projects' impact on the surrounding community.

Roger has served on the GVPOA for several decades and was instrumental in the development of our water recharge system.

In my opinion Roger would be a natural fit for the Planning Commission, again. His construction background has served him and his community well over the years.

Sincerely. Neal H. Cobb